

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 151 OF 2025

Jayantilal alias Jayantibhai Ghelabhai Rita ...Petitioner

Versus

Narang And Mahaveer Developers LLP ...Respondent

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 2848 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.810 OF 2026
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 151 OF 2025
WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO. 36832 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.831 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 4414 OF 2026
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO. 36832 OF 2024
WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.188 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 2874 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 4446 OF 2026
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.188 OF 2025

**Mr. Darshit K. Jain, a/w Arushi Gandhi, i/b Divya Jain, for the
Petitioner.**

Mr. Amir Arsiwala, i/b Vidit Kamat, for Respondent.

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.
DATE : February 25, 2026

ORDER :

1. An additional affidavit on behalf of Mahaveer Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd. which is a partner of Narang and Mahaveer Developers, is tendered across the bar and is taken on record. A copy has been served on the other parties. Stand over to ***March 6, 2025***.
2. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]