

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 151 OF 2025

Jayantilal Alias Jayantibhai Ghelabhai RitaPETITIONER
V/S

Narang And Mahaveer Developers LlpRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 2848 OF 2026

In

Commercial Arbitration Petition 151 OF 2025

Rakesh BothraPETITIONER
V/S

Narang And Mahaveer Developers LlpRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 810 OF 2026

In

Commercial Arbitration Petition 151 OF 2025

Mahaveer Infrastructure Private LimitedPETITIONER
V/S

Narang And Mahaveer Developers LlpRESPONDENT

Mr. Darshit K. Jain i/b Mrs. Divya D. Jain & Mr. Udit
Raghuwanshi a/w Adv. Arushi Gandhi for the Petitioner in all 3
Petitioners

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR

SUNDARESAN J

DATE : 6th March, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 13/03/2026 For Direction .

(ASSOCIATE)